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	Memorandum from the Parliamentary Office				
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION 2442
DATE OF PUBLICATION OF INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 04/11/2016
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER 35 OF 2016)

Mr C D Matsepe (DA) to ask the Minister of Higher Education and Training:
(a) What is the total number of grants that were paid out by the Mining Qualifications Authority in the 2015-16 financial year, (b) which institution was each grant awarded to, (c) how many students completed the training courses offered and (d) what qualification did each of the specified students receive?			
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REPLY:
(a) 471 Grants were awarded.
(b) The following institutions were awarded grants:
· Adedce Training T/A Welkom City College
· Aflease Gold Ltd
· Africal Rainbow Minerals
· African Explosives Limited
· African Minerals College
· Afrimat Aggregate Ltd
· Afrimat Contracting International Pty Ltd
· Afrisam (South Africa) (Pty) Ltd
· Aft Aggregates Pty Ltd
· Ai Technical Services
· Akapo Jewels
· Andru Mining (Pty) Ltd
· Anglo Coal Sace- New Denmark Colliery
· Anglo Coal Training and Develo
· Anglo Inyosi Coal
· Anglogold Ashanti Ltd - Division
· Anglogold Ashanti Training 
· Aquarius Platinum (SA) Corporate Services (Pty) Ltd
· Aquarius Platinum South Africa
· Arnot Colliery
· Art in Jewellery Manufacture and Training
· Ashok Jewellers
· Assmang Chrome Dwarsrivier Mine
· Assmang Limited
· Assmang Limited- Black Rock
· Assmang Ltd - Beeshoek
· Aveng (Africa) Limited
· B Haberl
· B&E International (Pty) Ltd
· Baden Training and Computing Services
· Bafokeng Rasimone Managementse
· Ballito Crushers Pty Ltd
· Barplats Mines Limited
· Beatrix Goldmine
· Beatrix Mining co ltd
· Benhaus
· Bicon Infrastrure Advisory Trust
· Black Mountain Mining (Pty) Ltd
· Blasting & Excavating (Pty) Ltd
· Blurock Quarries Pty Ltd
· Bme a Division of Omnia Group (Pty) Ltd
· Bomanxele Trading and Projects
· Buffelsfontein gold
· Ca Brauteseth
· Cape Peninsula University of Technology 
· Central University of Technology 
· Chamotte Holdings (Pty) Ltd
· Coalcor  mining  (Pty) Ltd
· Colliery Training College
· Convention Business Associates
· Copper Coal sunset Trading 431 (Pty) Ltd
· Council for Geoscience
· Cronimet Chrome Mining SA (Pty) Ltd
· Crown Gold Recoveries (Pty) Ltd
· Cullinan Diamond Mine (Pty) Ltd
· David Bolding
· De Beers Consolidated Mines
· De Beers -Venetia Mine
· Delmas Coal  (Pty) Ltd
· Deltah Jewels (Pty) Ltd
· Denver Technical College of South Africa
· Diamond Education College
· Dilokong Chrome  Mine (Pty) Ltd
· Dominium Reefs Uranium Mines JV
· Dra Mineral Project (Pty) Ltd
· DRD Northwest Operations Buffelsfontein Gold
· DRD North West Operations Buffelsfontein Gold
· Driefontein Gold Mine
· Durban University of Technology
· Eastern Platinum Limited
· Emanyamandeni Development
· Ergo Business Development Academy
· Ergo Mining (Pty) Ltd
· Eskilz College (Pty) Ltd
· Evander Gold Mines Ltd - Kinross   Division
· Exclusive Access Trading 803 (Pty) Ltd
· Exxaro Coal (Grovos)
· Exxaro Ferroalloys (Pty) Ltd
· Exxaro KZN
· Exxaro Matla Coal
· Exxaro Resources Ltd
· Ezulwini Mining Company
· Finsch Diamonds Mine
· Firefly Investments 251
· Foskor (Pty) Limited
· Fraser Alexander (Pty) Ltd
· Fraser Alexander Pty Ltd- Tailing Wages
· Gerhard Moolman
· Glen Douglas Dolomite (Pty) Ltd
· Glencore Operations South Africa (Pty) Ltd
· Global Jewellery Academy
· Goedehoop Coll-Amcoal
· Gold Fields Business Leadership Academy (Pty)
· Gold Fields South Deep Mine
· Goldplat Recovery (Pty) Ltd
· Grinaker LTA Mining
· Harmony Gold Mining Co Ltd
· Harry Oppenheimer Diamond Training
· Hernic Ferrochrome (Pty) Ltd
· Hotazel Manganese Mines (Pty) Ltd
· I Campus
· Idwala Industrial Holdings
· Idwala Industrial Minerals
· Ifu Training Institute (Pty) Ltd
· Imfundiso Skills Development (Pty) Ltd
· Impala Platinum Limited 
· Intsika Skills Beneficiation
· Isibonelo Colliery Anglo Operations
· J Friedman Jewellers (Pty) Ltd
· J.E.F.Drill and Blast
· JB Blasting
· Jindal Mining SA (Pty) Ltd
· Kai Batla Minerals Industry
· Keaton Mining (Pty) Ltd
· Keith White Design Ltd
· Khethekile Mining (Pty) Ltd
· Khutala Colliery
· Klipbank  Mining (Pty) Ltd
· Klipfontein Sands (Pty) Ltd
· Klipsruit Colliery
· Kloof Gold Mining Co Ltd
· Koffiefontein Empowerment JV
· Koornfontein Mines Ltd
· Kriel Colliery
· Kumba Iron Ore (Sishen)
· Lafarge Industries South Africa (Pty) Ltd
· Lafarge South Africa (Pty) Ltd
· Lanxess Mining (Pty) Ltd
· Leeuw Mining & Exploration
· Lesedi Mining Solutions and Resources
· Macmillan South Africa (Pty) Ltd
· Majuba TVET College
· Makonjwaan Imperial Mining Company (Pty) Ltd
· Mangosuthu University of Technology
· Marula Platinum (Pty) Ltd
· Mathome Training and Development
· Matsopa Minerals (Pty) Ltd
· Media Works (Pty) Ltd
· Mentec
· Merafe Ferrochrome & Mining 
· Messina Platinum Mines Limited
· Middelburg Mine Services (Pty) Ltd
· Mineral Mining Training Institute (Pty) Ltd
· Minerals Operations Executive
· Mintek
· Mizane Manufacturing Jewellers
· MM and G Mining and Engineering Services (Pty) Ltd
· MMTI
· Modikwa Platinum Mine
· Moolmans Bros. Construction
· MTL Training and Projects (Pty) Ltd
· Murray & Roberts Cementation
· Nelson Mandela Metropolitan University
· New Vaal Colliery a Division
· Newrak Mining (Pty) Ltd
· Newshelf 706 Limited
· Nicolor (Pty) Ltd
· Nkk Holdings (Pty) Ltd
· Nkomati Mine
· North West University
· Northam  Platinum  Limited
· Northern Cape Rural TVET College
· Npc-Cimpor (Pty) Ltd
· Ntshovelo Mining Resources
· One Vision Investments 85
· Optimum Coal Mine (Pty) Ltd
· Optimum Colliery
· Orbit TVET College - Mankwe Campus
· Palabora Copper (Pty) Ltd
· Petroleum Agency SA
· Phephisa Mining (Pty) Ltd
· Pilanesberg Platinum Mines
· Platchro Mining Services (Pty) Ltd
· Platreef Resources (Pty) Ltd
· Pneuma Jewellers cc
· Po Joubert
· PPC Cement (Pty) Ltd
· PPC Lime Ltd
· Precrete Nozala
· Pretoria Portland Cement Co
· Pride of Success
· Prima Klipbrekers Edms Bpk
· Prisma Training Solutions
· Project Literacy Education Centres
· Rand Uranium (Pty) Ltd
· Raumix Aggregates
· Re Tshepang General Construction 59
· Rhodes University
· Rhodium Reefs Limited
· Richards Bay Mining (Pty) Ltd
· Richtrau 177 Pty Ltd
· Rustenburg Platinum Mine 
· Samancor Eastern Chrome Mines
· Samancor Ltd
· Science Paradym Foundation
· Seda Limpopo Jewellery Incubator
· Sekhukhune TVET College
· Sephaku Cement (Pty) Ltd
· Shadow  Jewellers cc
· Shanduka Coal (Pty) Ltd
· Sishen Iron Ore Company (Pty) Ltd
· Siyemba Mining
· Sizwe General Trade (Pty) Ltd
· Slater Coal (Pty) Ltd
· Smancor Eastern Chrome Mines
· Soffia Fine Jewellery cc
· SPH Kundalila (Pty) Ltd
· Sta Coal Mining Company (Pty) Ltd
· Stan Rand Consulting (Pty) Ltd
· Tau Lekoa Gold Mining Company Limited
· Tavistock
· Technology Risk Solutions (Pty) Ltd
· Tendele Coal Mining
· Thabo Mohomane (Pty) Ltd
· Thaliwe's Trading Enterprise cc
· Tharisa Minerals Pty Ltd
· The Bera Diamond Academy
· Thorn Castle
· Thusang Metallurgical Engineering Training and Consulting
· Tisand (Pty) Ltd
· TM Training Initiative (Pty) Ltd
· Tminerals (Pty) Ltd
· Total Coal South Africa (Pty) Ltd
· Triton Training and Development
· Trollope Mining Services (Pty) Ltd
· Tshentu Services (Pty) Ltd
· Tshepo Recruitment Mining
· Tshipi e Ntle Manganese Mining
· Tshwane University of Technology
· Tuli Recruitment Agency and Projects (Pty) Ltd
· Two Rivers Platinum (Pty) Ltd
· Umjindi Jewellery Project No.1
· United Manganese of Kalahari
· University of Cape Town
· University of Fort Hare
· University of Johannesburg
· University of KwaZulu-Natal
· University of Limpopo
· University of Pretoria
· University of Stellenbosch
· University of the Free State
· University of the Western Cape
· University of the Witwatersrand
· University of Venda
· Vaal University of Technology 
· Vametco Alloys (Pty) Ltd
· Van Der Bank Jewellers
· Vergenoeg Mining Co (Pty) Ltd
· Verwey's Selection & Training Services
· Viljoen Juweliers BK
· Virginia Jewellery School
· Vunene Mining (Pty) Ltd
· Walter Sisulu University
· Wesizwe  Platinum Limited
· Westdawn Investments (Pty) Ltd
· Western Platinum Karee Mine
· Western Platinum Mine
· World of Platinum
· Worldwide Coal Carolina (Pty) Ltd
· Xstrata Alloys Rhovan Operatio
· Xstrata South Africa (Pty) Ltd
· Yametco Alloys (Pty) Ltd
· Zenzele Technology
· Zizwe General Trade (Pty) Ltd
· Zurel Bros SA CC
(c) 13 523 Students completed their training courses.
(d) The list of qualifications are as follows:
· Bursaries
· Mathematics and Science
· Learnerships
· Skills Programme
· Artisan Development
· Internships
· Management Development
· Adult Education Training
· Work Experience
· TVET Student Support
· Workplace Coaches
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